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A t o t a l of 86,788 b i r ths were recorded in the second quarter 
of 1973, a decline of 1.7 per cent from the same period of 1972. 
The b i r th ra te for the twelve months ending in June dropped to 
15.8. A t o t a l of 39,617 deaths were registered in the second 
quar ter , 2.3 per cent above the corresponding figure for 1972. The 
death ra te for the twelve months ending in June 1973 stood at 7.4 
per 1,000, unchanged from the ra te for the previous twelve months, 

A t o t a l of 44,114 marriages were registered during the 
second quarter , down a l i t t l e from the same period l a s t year. 
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On a enregls t re 86,788 naissances au cours du deuxleme 
tr imestre de 1973, en diminution de 1.7 pour cent par rapport au 
meme tr imestre de 1972. Le taux de n a t a l i t e pour les 12 mols se 
termlnant en ju in , a f lechi a 15.8. On a re9u 39,617 bu l le t ins 
de deces ayant t r a i t au deuxleme t r imest re . Cela Indique une 
augmentation de 2,3 pour cent par rapport au tr imestre corres-
pondant de 1972. Le taux de mor ta l l te , pour les douze mols se 
termlnant en juin 1973, est res te a 7.4 pour 1,000 habi tan ts , 
Inchange par rapport a I 'annee precedente. 

Les 44,114 bu l le t ins de mariage regus pendant le deuxleme 
tr imestre de 1973 accusent une balsse legere par rapport au 
tr imestre correspondent de I 'annee derniere. 
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Vital Stat i s t ics for Canada — Statistique de I 'etat c i v i l du Canada 

(See Note on next page —Voir Nota 3 la page suivante) 

12 months ending with June 

12 mois se termlnant en juin 
Number — Nombre 

1973 

345,302 
198,893 
162,687 

1972 

354,328 
197,066 

. 159,971 

1971 

374,318 
186,641 
156,946 

Rflte(l) - Taux(l) 
1973 

15.8 
9.1 
7.4 

1972 

16.4 
9.1 

• 7.4 

1971 

17.4 
8.7 
7.3 

(1) Per 1,000 population. - Pour 1,000 habi tan ts . 

Sept.-1973-Sept. 
4 - 2 3 0 2 - 5 0 2 

Prepored in the Vital Statistics Section of the Health and Welfare Division 

Prgporg b lo Section de la Statistique de I'etot civil de la Division 
de la sant# et du bien-etre. 

Published by Authority of the Minister of Industry, Trade and Commerce 
Statistics Canada should be credited vvhen republishing all or any part of this document 

Publication autorisie par le ministre de I'lndustrie et du Commerce 
Reproduction autorisie sous reserve d'indication de la source: Statistique Canada 



- 2 

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHfeQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA 

1010483980 
BIRTHS, MARRIAGES AND DEATHS - NAISSANCES, MARIAGES ET Dfc6s 

A p r i l — June 

A v r l l — J u i n 

1973 197 2 1973 

12 months ending with June 

12 mois se termlnant en .juin 

197 2 1971 
% change — Variation 

1973/72 1972/71 

BIRTHS - NAISSANCES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ilc-du-
Prince-Edouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia — Colombie-
Britannlque 

MARRIAGES - MARIAGES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-
Prince-Edouard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-Ecosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-
Britannique 

DEATHS - pgCES 

CANADA(l) 

Newfoundland — Terre-Neuve 
Prince Edward Island — Ile-du-
Prlnce-£douard 

Nova Scotia — Nouvelle-ficosse .... 
New Brunswick — Nouveau-Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia - Colombie-
Brltannique 

86,788 

2,745 

453 
3,354 
2,980 

21,271 
31,086 
4,617 
3,789 
7,739 

8,754 

44,114 

933 

208 
1,745 
1,435 
7,106 

19,144 
2,158 
1,937 
4,195 

5,253 

39,617 

739 

219 
1,584 
1,277 

10,821 
14,248 

1,975 
1,803 
2,718 

4,233 

88,310 

3,158 

527 
3,438 
3,239 

21,258 
32,145 
4,532 
3,916 
7,357 

8,740 

45,143 

1.003 

251 
1,619 
1,613 
7,542 
19,533 
2,194 
2,016 
4,237 

5,135 

38,725 

741 

258 
1,622 
1,302 
10,204 
14,220 
1,959 
1,751 
2,572 

4,096 

345,302 

12,005 

1,879 
13,369 
11,810 
85,292 
124,429 
17,374 
15,057 
29,657 

34,430 

198,893 

4,988 

952 

7,403 
6,394 

53,691 
71,466 
9,087 
7,767 
16,276 

20,869 

162,687 

3,124 

914 

6,907 
5,066 

42,172 
59,435 
8,466 
7,501 
11,011 

18,091 

354,328 

13,066 

2,054 
13,971 
12,475 
87,008 
128,149 
18,033 
15,525 
29,540 

34,507 

20,676 

159,971 

3,067 

1,004 

6,883 
5,155 

41,697 
58,042 
8,233 
7,504 
10,805 

17,581 

374,318 

12,879 

2,070 
14,968 
11,830 
91,509 
137,712 
18,569 
16,469 
31,813 

36,499 

97,066 

4,865 

1,008 
7,088 
6,588 

51,724 
72,019 
9,166 
7,857 

16,075 

186,641 

4,614 

949 
6,766 
5,564 

47,718 
69,018 
8,880 
7,306 

15,575 

20,251 

156,946 

3,145 

1,051 

6,867 
4,939 
40,486 
57,369 
7,950 
7,290 
10,315 

17,534 

2.5 

8.1 

8.5 
4.3 
5.3 
2.0 
2.9 
3.7 
3.0 
0.4 

0.2 

+ 0.9 

+ 2.5 

- 5.6 
+ 4.4 
- 2.9 
+ 3.8 
- 0.8 
- 0.9 
- 1.1 
+ 1.3 

+ 0.9 

+ 1.7 

+ 1.9 

- 9.0 
+ 0.3 
- 1.7 
+ 1.1 
+ 2.4 
+ 2.8 
0.0 

+ 1.9 

+ 2.9 

- 5.3 

+ 1.5 

- 0.8 
- 6.7 
+ 5.5 

- 5.5 

+ 

+ 

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

5 .6 

5 .4 

6 .2 
4 . 8 

18.4 
8.4 
4 . 3 
3 .2 
7 .5 
3 .2 

+ 2.1 

1.9 

- 2.5 

4.5 
0.2 
4.4 
3.0 
1.2 

0.3 

(1) Yukon and N.W.T. excluded. - Yukon et T.N.-O. exclus. 

Note: The figures represent the number of registrations filed in provincial vital statistics offices during the period under 
review. Therefore they will differ from the final figures in view of the varying Intervals between the date of occurrence 
and the date of registration and these differences could be considerable for the quarterly data. 

Nota: Les chlffres representent le nombre de bulletins regus dans les bureaux provlnclaux de I'etat civil durant la pSriode en 
question. Par consequent lis differeront des chlffres deflnitifs en raison des deiais variables entre la date de 1'evfe-
nement et la date de 1'enreglstrement, ces differences pouvant etre considerables dans le cas des donnees trimestrielles. 


